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Selleck, Randy <randy.selleck@drpt.virginia.gov>

Concerns with Final EIS, comments not included

6 messages

LENORA MCQUEEN <lenora.m@prodigy.net> Mon, Jul 29, 2019 at 12:14 AM
To: Emily Stock <emily.stock@drpt.virginia.gov>, Kerri Barile <kbarile@dovetailcrg.com>
Cc: "Kirchen Roger (DHR)" <roger.kirchen@dhr.virginia.gov>, "Holma Marc (DHR)" <marc.holma@dhr.virginia.gov>, "Wilson
Joanna (DHR)" <joanna.wilson@dhr.virginia.gov>, Steve Thompson <sthompson@rivarch.com>, Ryan Smith
<rksmith3@vcu.edu>, Ellen Chapman <ellen.chapman@gmail.com>, Ana Edwards <ourrosewood@gmail.com>, Sarah
Stokely <sstokely@achp.gov>, Cyane Crump <ccrump@historicrichmond.com>, Wayne Hyatt <whyatt@moffattnichol.com>,
Carey Burch <carey.burch@hdrinc.com>, Karen Harrington <karen.harrington@hdrinc.com>, Antony Opperman
<a.opperman@vdot.virginia.gov>, "Dironna M. - DPW Clarke" <dironna.clarke@richmondgov.com>, "Ruiz Nick (DRPT)"
<nick.ruiz@drpt.virginia.gov>, Christopher Smith <chris.smith@drpt.virginia.gov>, Justin Sarafin
<jsarafin@preservationvirginia.org>, "Kimberly M. - PDR Chen" <kimberly.chen@richmondgov.com>, "Selleck Randy
(DRPT)" <randy.selleck@drpt.virginia.gov>, "Shawn O. Utsey" <soutsey@vcu.edu>, "Wright Andrew (DRPT)"
<andrew.wright@drpt.virginia.gov>, "ekostelny@preservationvirginia.org" <ekostelny@preservationvirginia.org>

Dear Emily and Kerri,

I have been reviewing the Final EIS and I am deeply concerned.  In the Final EIS it is stated that all
comments are included.  Yet some of my comments which contained important information
appears to have been left out.  My February 13, 2019 email to you does not appear to be in the
Final EIS.   I believe my comments should have been included and taken into consideration.  My
email was well within the date range of the correspondence that was included. Is it possible to
revise the Final EIS and include my correspondence? 

There is also other important research on the burial ground that should be considered.  I will send
that information separately.

Thank you in advance for your consideration.  

Yours truly,

Lenora

Inline image


On Wednesday, February 13, 2019, 07:39:55 AM CST, LENORA MCQUEEN
<lenora.m@prodigy.net> wrote:

Emily and Kerri,

I have concerns.  I have been studying the reports and maps and history regarding the burial
ground quite a bit and I would like for you to see how I am seeing certain things.  I have been
organizing my observations and concerns on slides and have included them below. My study is
ongoing. After reading the time line in your email last night when I got in, I am concerned that the
site is still being minimized, maybe not as much as before, but still minimized.  It appears to me
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that the railroad tracks were built on the grave yard and the graveyard extends to the north of the
tracks.  But it does not appear that this is being mentioned or addressed anywhere that I can tell. I
also have not had much time to look at your time line and study it as carefully as I need to as I
have not had enough time - though some things have stood out right away. The Sanborn map
image that I included here was left out of the timeline sent yesterday. It also seems to me that the
1835 image of the burial ground was placed too high on the map overlay (too far to the west).  It
looks like 5th Street was not taken into consideration in the placement and the image should be
placed further east.  It would appear that the burial ground extends more to the south-side of
Hospital Street even under I-64 on the opposite side of what was tested for the VDOT I-64
widening project.  It seems that testing should have been done on both sides of the street but was
not.  It also seems that more extensive testing should have been done as the powder magazine
appears to have been located right where the testing did occur (the skeltons having been removed
when the foundation was dug).  Also, there were two powder magazines right across the road from
one another.  It was not stated at which site the skeletons were found.   I am very concerned about
the widening of I-64 and the burial ground, especially since the 2013 VDOT report denied that the
graveyard existed in the project area.  Additionally, I have reason to believe that my own direct
ancestor was buried extremely close to the street and if her grave still exists could be located to
the south of Hospital Street.  And she was not my only relative buried there at the grave yard.

I would like for you please to consider these things mentioned here. All of these things I was
already studying - seeking a better understanding.  However, I need more time to look over what
you sent and make sure I understand it fully. On first glance I was left with concerns - thus my
present email. I hope we can discuss these issues.  I look forward to hearing from you.  Perhaps
we can have a conference call sometime after the site visit.  Unfortunately I will be a work all day
and won't get in until this evening.

I would like to mention again that I have done extensive research which is still not complete.  It is
on-going.  One of the things I have been working on is researching interments.  There were
certainly more than 10,000 burials there, very possibly well more.  Ryan Smith has also done
extensive research.  But still more needs to be done.  I hope we all can collaborate on this history
research.  I believe it important that the entire history be looked at move fully and completely.

Thank you very much for your consideration.

Yours truly,


Lenora
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Kerri Barile <kbarile@dovetailcrg.com> Mon, Jul 29, 2019 at 8:10 AM
To: "Stock, Emily (DRPT)" <Emily.Stock@drpt.virginia.gov>, "Burch, Carey" <carey.burch@hdrinc.com>, "Hyatt, Wayne"
<WHyatt@moffattnichol.com>, "Harrington, Karen" <Karen.Harrington@hdrinc.com>, "Ruiz, Nick (DRPT)"
<Nick.Ruiz@drpt.virginia.gov>, "Selleck, Randy (DRPT)" <Randy.Selleck@drpt.virginia.gov>

Good morning,

I went back through all of the pages included in Appendix E and Ms. McQueen is correct. This particular email she
referenced is not in the appendix and this is my error. So many emails were flying around those few days that I tried to
capture chains and got almost all of them...except for this email. I'm not sure how you would like to rectify the situation.
Let me know what I can do.
Kerri
[Quoted text hidden]
-- 


Kerri S. Barile, Ph.D., RPA ǀ President

Office - 540.899.9170, x1001 ǀ Cell- 540.623.5106 ǀ Fax- 540.899.9137

kbarile@dovetailcrg.com


11905 Bowman Drive, Suite 502, Fredericksburg, Virginia 22408
721 Philadelphia Pike, Wilmington, Delaware 19809

Knowing the Past — Building the Future

www.dovetailcrg.com


Selleck, Randy <randy.selleck@drpt.virginia.gov> Mon, Jul 29, 2019 at 8:54 AM
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